
 
TEL (503) 241-7242     ●     FAX (503) 241-8160     ●     mail@dvclaw.com 

Suite 400 
333 S.W. Taylor 

Portland, OR 97204 
 

February 23, 2011 
 
 
 
Via Electronic and U.S. Mail 
 
Public Utility Commission 
Attn: Filing Center 
550 Capitol St. NE #215 
P.O. Box 2148 
Salem OR 97308-2148 
 

Re: In the Matter of PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY 
Application for Deferral of Incremental Costs Associated with Automated 
Demand Response. 

  Docket No. UM 1514 
 

Dear Filing Center: 
 
  Enclosed please find the original signatory page of the Protective Agreement for 
Donald W. Schoenbeck, on behalf of the Industrial Customers of Northwest Utilities in the above 
referenced matter, and response to paragraph 10(e) of the Protective Order, with the certificate of 
service attached.  For clarification, the subject line of the letter containing the response to 
paragraph 10(e) mistakenly refers to Docket No. UM 1050, instead of Docket No. UM 1514.  
The body of the response refers to Docket No. UM 1514. 
 

Please feel free to call our office at (503) 241-7242 if you have any questions. 
Thank you for your assistance.  
 

Sincerely yours, 
 

 
/s/ Jacqueline E. Smith 
Jacqueline E. Smith 

 
 
 

Enclosures 
cc: Service List 



PAGE 1 – CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this day served the foregoing Signatory Page on 

behalf of the Industrial Customers of Northwest Utilities in Docket No. UM 1514 upon the 

parties, on the service list, by causing the same to be deposited in the U.S. Mail, postage-prepaid, 

and via electronic mail where paper service has been waived.  

Dated at Portland, Oregon, this 23rd day of February, 2011. 

Sincerely yours,  
 
UU 
/s/ Jacqueline E. Smith 
Jacqueline E. Smith 
 

(W) CITIZENS UTILITY BOARD OF 
OREGON 
Gordon Feighner (C) 
Robert Jenks (C) 
G. Catriona McCracken (C) 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 
Portland, OR 97205 
gordon@oregoncub.org 
robert@oregoncub.org 
catriona@oregoncub.org 
 

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE         
Stephanie S. Andrus  (C) 
Assistant Attorney General 
Regulated Utility & Business Section 
1162 Court St NE 
Salem, OR 97301-4096 
stephanie.andrus@state.or.us 

OREGON PUBLIC UTILITY 
COMMISSION 
Carla Bird  (C) 
Revenue Requirements Analyst 
PO Box 2148 
Salem, OR 97308-2148 
carla.bird@state.or.us 
 

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC 
Randall Dahlgren - 1WTC0702 
Douglas C. Tingey – 1WTC13 
Alex Tooman – 1WTC1711 
121 SW Salmon St.  
Portland, OR 97204 
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com 
doug.tingey@pgn.com 
alex.tooman@pgn.com 

REGULATORY & COGENERATION 
SERVICES, INC.  
Donald W. Schoenbeck 
900 Washington Street, Suite 780 
Vancouver, WA  98660  
dws@r-c-s-inc.com 

 

 








